CCNB team advisory page - My CCNB

CCNB team advisory page

PLEASE NOTE: This is where you can receive important information regarding inclement weather delays and early closures that may affect your branch.  Please bookmark this page for future reference. For your convenience, you may also access this page by clicking the ‘©2017 CCNB’ disclaimer at the bottom of any page on our website.

Real Time Updates
  • Jan 16, 2018 at 10:57pm
    Inclement weather forecast alert for Aiken and Columbia

    Although CCNB’s branches in Aiken and Columbia were expecting inclement weather conditions in their area today (January 17, 2018), all CCNB branches are open without interruption in service. Check this page often for future weather advisories.

     

  • Jan 4, 2018 at 6:46pm
    CCNB business hours for Friday

    All branches are open with normal business hours on Friday, January 5. Please check this page often to receive updates regarding updates to our service hours.

  • Jan 4, 2018 at 7:01am
    CCNB’s coastal branches closed today, January 4

    CCNB’s coastal branches (Myrtle Beach, North Myrtle Beach, Conway, and Garden City) will be closed today due to winter storm Grayson. Our branches in Columbia and Aiken will operate with normal business hours.

  • Jan 3, 2018 at 11:22am
    Some CCNB Branches Closing Early Today

    To ensure the safety of our customers and employees, CCNB’s coastal branches (Myrtle Beach, Garden City, North Myrtle Beach and Conway) will be closing at noon today, Wednesday, January 3 due to inclement weather and potentially hazardous driving conditions. Our Columbia branch is closing at 1pm. At this time, Aiken will remain open.

  • Oct 11, 2017 at 5:32pm

    There are no new weather emergencies in effect. In the event of inclement weather, please check this page for updates.
    Here are some tips regarding storm preparedness to keep you and your family safe especially during hurricane season.

  • Sep 12, 2017 at 6:10am
    Tuesday Morning Update

    All CCNB locations will be open today, Tuesday, September 12, with normal business hours. A river flood warning is in effect for Horry County. Never drive through a flooded road. Please drive safely. Report any issues at your branch/location to Dawn Kinard immediately.

  • Sep 12, 2017 at 12:12am
    Monday Evening Update

    CCNB is keeping a close eye on Hurricane Irma. More information will become available soon regarding hours of operation for Tuesday, September 12. Please continue to check this page often and report any critical information you may have about your branch/location to Dawn Kinard. Thank you.

  • Sep 8, 2017 at 12:40pm

    Update:  CCNB is closing at 3:30 pm today due to Hurricane Irma.